## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING FOR THE (FY 2022) EDWARD BYRNES MEMORIAL JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT WITH PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP AND OTHER MUNICIPALITIES WITHIN CAMDEN COUNTY

**WHEREAS**, the Township of Pennsauken (hereinafter "Pennsauken") is a municipal entity organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey and located in Camden County; and

**WHEREAS**, the Memorandum of Understanding is an agreement by and between the County a municipal corporation of the State of New Jersey having its principal place of business at 520 Market Street Camden, New Jersey and the following municipalities and /or public bodies: Camden County Department of Police Services, Camden County Sheriff's Office, Camden County Prosecutor's Office, the Borough of Lindenwold, the Cherry Hill Police Department, Pennsauken Township, and Gloucester Township.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken hereby authorizes the execution of the attached MOU between the Township of Pennsauken and Camden County with the terms and conditions stated in said document.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, authorization is given for the contract to be signed by the Mayor or the Administrator or Clerk in his/her absence to execute this document.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC, CMR Township Clerk

ADOPTED: